
City of Hudson, Ohio

Staff Report With Text

File #:  Version: 117-155 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/29/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/3/2017 10/3/2017

Title: A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY MANAGER’S EMPLOYMENT
AGREEMENT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
Executive Summary:  City Council will take action pertaining to City Manager Jane Howington’s
Employment Agreement.

Sponsors: Hamilton DeSaussure

Indexes: Administration

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 17-155

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved on the consent agendaCity Council10/3/2017 1 Pass

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY MANAGER’S EMPLOYMENT
AGREEMENT; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Executive Summary: City Council will take action pertaining to City Manager Jane Howington’s Employment
Agreement.

Legislative History

Resolution No. 14-83, authorizing the Council President to enter into an Employment Agreement with Jane
Howington as City Manager, passed July 8, 2014.

Resolution No. 15-138, authorizing an amendment to the Agreement, passed September 15, 2015.

Resolution No. 16-139, authorizing an amendment to the Agreement, passed August 16, 2016.

Purpose & Explanation

Based on Jane Howington’s performance over the past year, Council desires to amend her employment
agreement to provide a merit increase in salary and to award a bonus payment.

Timing Considerations

A salary adjustment will be retroactive to August 1, 2017, and a bonus will be payable on December 31, 2017.

Fiscal Impact

  Currently Budgeted
  Supplemental Appropriation Required

City of Hudson, Ohio Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-155, Version: 1

  X   Appropriation Not Required
Submitted by,

Hamilton DeSaussure, President of Council

City of Hudson, Ohio Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

